

Our Ref: 19547 Your Ref: Dorset County Hospital

Email: FOI@dchft.nhs.uk

Williams Avenue Dorchester

> Dorset DT1 2JY

Telephone: 01305 251150

Fax: 01305 254155 Minicom: 01305 254444

www.dchft.nhs.uk facebook.com/DCHFT twitter.com/DCHFT

Rebecca Moody request-611317-61ce4b06@whatdotheyknow.com

21 October 2019

Direct Dial 01305 255419

Dear Rebecca

PRIVATE and CONFIDENTIAL

RE: Freedom of Information Request received 14 October 2019

I am responding to your recent enquiry. You requested the following information:

1. In the last 5 years, how many times has your trust/hospital suffered from a ransomware attack?

Nil

Please provide specific dates (months/years) if possible.

N/A

2. How much downtime did this cause (in hours)?

N/A

3. Did you pay the ransom? If so, how much was the ransom?

N/A

4. What was the total cost of the incident to your hospital/trust?

N/A

I hope this provides you with the information requested. If you are not satisfied with the way in which your enquiry has been addressed please write in the first instance to the Chief Executive, Trust Headquarters, at the above address.

Yours sincerely

Liz Beardsall
Deputy Trust Secretary
Dorset County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Please be aware that the supply of this information under the Freedom of Information Act does not automatically give the recipient of the information the right to re-use it, for example, the right to publish it. In most cases, separate permission, often in the form of a licence, needs to be obtained from the public sector body that owns the copyright.